
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DATES AND TIMES 
Mon-Thurs:​ 4-8 PM, ​Sat:​ 10AM-1PM, 1-4PM, 4-7PM ​Sun:​ 1-4PM, 4-7PM  

*Hours may vary at some locations. Please contact the site lead for more info. 
FIND A LOCATION NEAR YOU! 

Akron 
AFSCME Council 8 
1145 Massillon Rd. Akron 
Contact: Kathleen Kelly-Calcei 
kcalcei@ohaflcio.org 
614-364-0787 

Athens 
AFSCME Council 8  
36 South Plains Rd., The Plains 
Contact: Mike French 
mfrench@ohaflcio.org 
614-370-0954 

Cincinnati - North 
IUPAT District Council 6 
200 Kovach Ave., Cincinnati 
Contact: Julien Johnson 
jjohnson​@ohaflcio.org  
614-312-4507 

Cincinnati - South 
AFGE Local 2031   
3210 Jefferson Ave #6, Cincinnati 
Contact: Mike Bradley 
mike.ohioaflcio@gmail.com  
513-402-1202 

Columbus 
UFCW Local 1059 
4150 E Main St., Columbus 
Contact: Kristen Bailey 
kbailey@ohaflcio.org  
614-302-5283 

Cleveland 
LIUNA Local 310, Suite 250 
3250 Euclid Ave., Cleveland 
Contact: Dan O’Malley 
domalley@clevelandaflcio.org 
440-552-7234 

Dayton 
Dayton/Miami Valley AFL-CIO HQ 
6550 Poe Ave., Dayton 
Contact: Angie Klein 
angilynn@live.com 
937-898-5757 

Lorain 
USW Local 1104 
2501 Broadway, Lorain 
Contact: Joe Thayer 
jthayer421@gmail.com  
440-225-6424 

*Lima 
IBEW Local 32 
1975 N West St., Lima 
Contact: Chris Maxie 
cmaxie@ohaflcio.org 
614-284-0134 

Mansfield 
LIUNA 1216 
821 Park Ave W, Mansfield 
Contact: Kristen Bailey 
kbailey@ohaflcio.org  
614-302-5283 

Marietta 
IBEW Local 972 
50 Sandhill Rd., Reno 
Contact: Josh Giffin 
josh@ibew972.org  
740-525-2122 

Martins Ferry 
USW Local 705 
705 Main St., Martins Ferry 
Contact: Barb Davis 
pbdavis7499@gmail.com  
740-632-6160 

Portsmouth 
IBEW 575 
110 Offnere St, Portsmouth, 
Contact: Vickie Pennington 
vickie.pennington@afge.org 
606-571-6602 

Toledo 
Toledo Federation of Teachers 
111 S. Byrne Rd., Toledo 
Contact: Chris Maxie 
cmaxie@ohaflcio.org 
614-284-0134 

Niles/Youngstown 
USW Local 2155 
1265 N. Main St., Niles 
Contact: Dan Whitehurst 
dwhitehurst@aflcio.org  
202-769-7789 

.​------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
YES! I can volunteer! (PLEASE PRINT) 

 
NAME:  ___________________________________ UNION:   ______________________ 
 
PHONE: ____________________  EMAIL:  ________________________________________ 
 
DATE:  _________ SHIFT:   __________ LOCATION: _______________________ 
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